

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Const.concrete sidewalk, ramps,  
driveway approach, curb & gutter for Golden  
West, Rubidoux, Clark & Mission & Clark St.  
resurf. & reconst. Project Nos.:  
B3-0677, B3-0647, B3-0646, B2-0410 & B3-0648**

**Advertised: May 4, 2004 ( 3.31 )  
Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: May 19, 2004**

				COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			Laird Construction Co., Inc. Rancho Cucamonga, CA	
ITEM NO	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT
1	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	2,815	20.00	56,300.00	25.00	70,375.00
2	260201	CLASS 2 AGGRAGATE BASE	CY	1,700	33.00	56,100.00	30.00	51,000.00
3	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 401)	SQFT	18,670	3.00	56,010.00	3.50	65,345.00
4	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE B	TON	2,260	45.00	101,700.00	45.00	101,700.00
5	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
6	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	1,800	10.00	18,000.00	21.10	37,980.00
7	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	EA	33	2,100.00	69,300.00	1,150.00	37,950.00
8	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403-CASE B)	EA	10	2,000.00	20,000.00	1,650.00	16,500.00
9	152379	RELOCATE FENCE	LF	150	14.00	2,100.00	15.00	2,250.00
10	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	11	250.00	2,750.00	100.00	1,100.00
11	011503	UNDER SIDEWALK DRAIN CAST IN PLACE (CRS 309)	EA	2	1,000.00	2,000.00	3,000.00	6,000.00
12	152370	RELOCATE MAILBOX	EA	10	200.00	2,000.00	150.00	1,500.00
13	860811	DETECTOR LOOP (TYPE B)	EA	8	500.00	4,000.00	450.00	3,600.00
14	011506	WEDGE PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	LF	2,000	2.00	4,000.00	2.00	4,000.00
15	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	28,000.00	28,000.00	22,401.50	22,401.50
16	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	15,435.00	15,435.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
17	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
18	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	2,600	1.00	2,600.00	2.25	5,850.00
19	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,200	4.00	4,800.00	3.25	3,900.00
20	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	250	4.00	1,000.00	3.25	812.50
21		ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM			0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
22	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
23	017005	CATCH BASIN (COMBINATION INLET) (CRS 302, NO. 2)	EA	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,750.00	2,750.00
<b>TOTALS:</b>						<b>461,595.00</b>		<b>451,514.00</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Const.concrete sidewalk, ramps,  
driveway approach, curb & gutter for Golden  
West, Rubidoux, Clark & Mission & Clark St.  
resurf. & reconst. Project Nos.:  
B3-0677, B3-0647, B3-0646, B2-0410 & B3-0648**

**Advertised: May 4, 2004 ( 3.31 )**

**Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: May 19, 2004**

					R.J. Noble Company Orange, CA 92856		Wheeler Paving, Inc. Riverside, CA 92509	
ITEM NO	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	2,815	21.15	59,537.25	24.75	69,671.25
2	260201	CLASS 2 AGGRAGATE BASE	CY	1,700	34.36	58,412.00	40.00	68,000.00
3	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 401)	SQFT	18,670	3.90	72,813.00	3.44	64,224.80
4	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE B	TON	2,260	52.00	117,520.00	70.00	158,200.00
5	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	1	3,900.00	3,900.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
6	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	1,800	20.50	36,900.00	15.63	28,134.00
7	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	EA	33	1,400.00	46,200.00	1,468.79	48,470.07
8	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403-CASE B)	EA	10	1,880.00	18,800.00	1,000.00	10,000.00
9	152379	RELOCATE FENCE	LF	150	39.00	5,850.00	67.00	10,050.00
10	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	11	92.00	1,012.00	150.00	1,650.00
11	011503	UNDER SIDEWALK DRAIN CAST IN PLACE (CRS 309)	EA	2	5,075.00	10,150.00	7,625.00	15,250.00
12	152370	RELOCATE MAILBOX	EA	10	255.00	2,550.00	100.00	1,000.00
13	860811	DETECTOR LOOP (TYPE B)	EA	8	460.00	3,680.00	437.50	3,500.00
14	011506	WEDGE PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	LF	2,000	2.05	4,100.00	2.00	4,000.00
15	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	39,000.00	39,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
16	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	4,500.00	4,500.00	45,000.00	45,000.00
17	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	11,600.00	11,600.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
18	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	2,600	1.50	3,900.00	1.00	2,600.00
19	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,200	3.19	3,828.00	5.95	7,140.00
20	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	250	3.24	810.00	5.00	1,250.00
21		ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM			0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
22	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
23	017005	CATCH BASIN (COMBINATION INLET) (CRS 302, NO. 2)	EA	1	6,300.00	6,300.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
<b>TOTALS:</b>						<b>519,362.25</b>		<b>564,340.12</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Const.concrete sidewalk, ramps,  
driveway approach, curb & gutter for Golden  
West, Rubidoux, Clark & Mission & Clark St.  
resurf. & reconst. Project Nos.:  
B3-0677, B3-0647, B3-0646, B2-0410 & B3-0648**

**Advertised: May 4, 2004 ( 3.31 )  
Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: May 19, 2004**

**AP Engineering Corporation  
Riverside, CA 92507**

ITEM NO	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	2,815	40.00	112,600.00		0.00
2	260201	CLASS 2 AGGRAGATE BASE	CY	1,700	40.00	68,000.00		0.00
3	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 401)	SQFT	18,670	5.00	93,350.00		0.00
4	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE B	TON	2,260	65.00	146,900.00		0.00
5	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	1	2,500.00	2,500.00		0.00
6	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	1,800	30.00	54,000.00		0.00
7	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	EA	33	1,500.00	49,500.00		0.00
8	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403-CASE B)	EA	10	1,500.00	15,000.00		0.00
9	152379	RELOCATE FENCE	LF	150	30.00	4,500.00		0.00
10	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	11	110.00	1,210.00		0.00
11	011503	UNDER SIDEWALK DRAIN CAST IN PLACE (CRS 309)	EA	2	1,000.00	2,000.00		0.00
12	152370	RELOCATE MAILBOX	EA	10	200.00	2,000.00		0.00
13	860811	DETECTOR LOOP (TYPE B)	EA	8	500.00	4,000.00		0.00
14	011506	WEDGE PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	LF	2,000	10.00	20,000.00		0.00
15	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	30,000.00	30,000.00		0.00
16	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	30,000.00	30,000.00		0.00
17	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00		0.00
18	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	2,600	20.00	52,000.00		0.00
19	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,200	3.70	4,440.00		0.00
20	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	250	4.00	1,000.00		0.00
21		ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM			0.00	0.00		0.00
22	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	8,000.00	8,000.00		0.00
23	017005	CATCH BASIN (COMBINATION INLET) (CRS 302, NO. 2)	EA	1	10,000.00	10,000.00		0.00
<b>TOTALS:</b>						<b>716,000.00</b>		<b>0.00</b>